
 

PREQUALIFIED*                                                         
GEOTECHNICAL DRILLING CONTRACTORS 

 

*Prequalification for exploratory geotechnical drilling and sampling relative to project design.  
Prequalification of contractors for project construction drilling is issued separately through 

PennDOT’s Contract Management Division at phone number 717-787-7894.  
 

Each contractor is responsible for keeping their information current by promptly notifying the 
PennDOT Chief Geotechnical Engineer’s office of any needed updates of your company information 

 by one of the following: 
 

By Mail:     Chief Geotechnical Engineer 

PennDOT Materials Testing Laboratory 

81 Lab Lane 

Harrisburg, PA  17110-2543 

 

By Phone:  610.205.6703 

 

 

By E-mail:  GEOPUB222@pa.gov 
 
  

mailto:GEOPUB222@pa.gov
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PennDOT Prequalified Geotechnical Drilling Contractors 

Company Contact Person Approved Class Special Class (S) 

7NT Enterprises, LLC 
3090 SOUTH TECH BLVD 

MIAMISBURG  OH 45342 

www.7nteng.com 

Charles Willis 

Phone: 937-435-3200 

charles.willis@7nteng.com 

travis.burr@7nteng.com 

A, E1, S 
IND, ARD, OSD, DMT, 

VST 

AmeriDrill, Inc. 
1201 EDGELY RD 

LEVITTOWN  PA  19057 

www.drillingcompanypa.com   

Dennis Moore 

Phone:  215-269-7300 

Fax: 215-269-7320 

dmoore@ameridrill.com    

tdonovan@ameridrill.com 

B, E1, S HZD 

Armstrong Drilling, Inc. 
4827 TREESDALE CT 

MURRYSVILLE  PA 15668 

armstrongdrillinginc.com   

James Armstrong 

Phone:  412-977-1391 

Fax: 724-325-8428 

j.armstrongdrilling@gmail.com 

ta.armstrongdrilling@gmail.com 

A, E1, S OSD 

AWK Consulting Engineers, Inc. 
1225 RODI RD 

TURTLE CREEK  PA 15145 

 www.awkengineers.com   

Errol Abdulla, P.E. 

Phone:  412-823-8331 

Fax: 888-282-9897 

abdullae@awkengineers.com 

hartmant@awkengineers.com 

A, E1, E2, S OSD, VST 

Boring Brothers Inc. 
7070 ENGLISH CREEK AVE 

EGG HARBOR TWP  NJ 08234 

www.boringbros.com 

Nicholas Thies 

Phone:  609-582-1500 

nick@boringbros.com 

B, E1 - 

http://www.7nteng.com/
mailto:charles.willis@7nteng.com
mailto:dmoore@amerdrill.com
mailto:tdonovan@ameridrill.com
http://armstrongdrillinginc.com/
mailto:j.armstrongdrilling@gmail.com
mailto:ta.armstrongdrilling@gmail.com
mailto:abdullae@awkengineers.com
http://www.boringbros.com/
mailto:nick@boringbros.com
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PennDOT Prequalified Geotechnical Drilling Contractors 

Company Contact Person Approved Class Special Class (S) 

Chatfield Drilling, Inc. 
854 MERCER RD 

GREENVILLE  PA 16125 

www.chatfielddrilling.com   

Matthew Elchert 

Phone:  724-588-2652 

Fax: 724-588-4460 

mj.elchert@chatfielddrilling.com 

A, E1 - 

CGC Geoservices, LLC 
1000 DAWSON DR  STE C 

NEWARK  DE 19713 

www.cgcgeoservices.com    

Stacy Ziegler 

Phone:  302-489-2398 

sziegler@cgcgeoservices.com 

jfeldmann@cgcgeoservices.com 

A, S OSD 

Craig Test Boring Co., Inc. 
5230 ATLANTIC AVE 

PO BOX 427 

MAYS LANDING  NJ 08330-0427 

www.craigtestboring.com   

Benjamin O. Thies 

Phone:  609-625-4862 

Fax: 609-625-4306 

bthies@craigtest.com 

cgd@craigtest.com 

A, E1, E2 - 

CTL Engineering of West Virginia, Inc. 
1091 CHAPLIN HI RD 

MORGANTOWN  WV 26501 

www.ctleng.com   

Dan Westphal 

Phone:  304-292-1135 

Fax: 304-296-9302 

jgrani@ctleng.com 

dwestphal@ctleng.com 

A, E1 - 

DLZ American Drilling, Inc. 
6121 HUNTLEY RD 

COLUMBUS, OH 43229 

www.dlz.com 

Barry K. Wong 

Phone: 614-888-0040 

Fax: 614-436-0161 

bwong@dlz.com 

bkirkley@dlz.com 

A, S IND, OSD, PMT, VST 

 

 

mailto:mj.elchert@chatfielddrilling.com
mailto:sziegler@cgcgeoservices.com
mailto:jfeldmann@cgcgeoservices.com
http://www.craigtestboring.com/
mailto:bthies@craigtest.com
mailto:cgd@craigtest.com
mailto:jgrani@ctleng.com
http://www.dlz.com/
mailto:bwong@dlz.com
mailto:bkirkley@dlz.com
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PennDOT Prequalified Geotechnical Drilling Contractors 

Company Contact Person Approved Class Special Class (S) 

Earthcore Services, LLC 
511 THORNBURY LN 

HAVERFORD  PA 19041 

www.earthcoreusa.com   

Bradley Burpee 

Phone:  610-404-2570 

Fax: 610-404-2580 

bradley@earthcoreusa.com  

A, E1, S OSD 

East Coast Drilling, Inc.  
200 CENTURY PARKWAY  STE B 

MOUNT LAUREL  NJ 08054 

www.eastcoastdrill.com   

James W. Duffy 

Phone:  856-722-1111 

Fax: 856-722-0175 

jduffy@eastcoastdrill.com 

jschaub@eastcoastdrill.com 

B, E1, E2 - 

Eichelbergers, Inc. 
107 TEXACO RD 

MECHANICSBURG  PA 17050 

www.eichelbergers.com   

David Trexler 

Phone:  717-766-4800 

Fax: 717-691-6068 

davet@eichelbergers.com 

eric@eichelbergers.com 

A, E1, E2, S ARD, OSD, VST 

F. M. & W. Drilling, Inc. 
515 WELLFLEET RD 

CINNAMINSON  NJ 08077 

John Snyder 

Phone:  856-931-3808 

Fax: 856-931-3868 

Johnsnyder515@aol.com 

Treesa515@aol.com 

B - 

Enviroprobe Integrated Solutions, Inc. 
630 CROSS LANES DR 

NITRO WV 25143 

http://www.enviroprobeinc.com 

Roderic E. Moore 

Phone: 304-776-6717 

Fax: 304-776-6769 

remoore@enviroprobeinc.com 

fprose@enviroprobeinc.com 

A, E1, S OSD, ARD 

GeoMechanics, Inc. 
600 MUNIR DR 

PO BOX 386 

ELIZABETH  PA 15037 

Walter M. Lorence 

Phone:  724-379-6300 

Fax: 724-379-4242 

wlorence@geo-mechanics.com 

A - 

mailto:bradley@earthcoreusa.com
mailto:jduffy@eastcoastdrill.com
mailto:davet@eichelbergers.com
mailto:Johnsnyder515@aol.com
mailto:remoore@enviroprobeinc.com
mailto:wlorence@geo-mechanics.com
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PennDOT Prequalified Geotechnical Drilling Contractors 

Company Contact Person Approved Class Special Class (S) 

GeoStructures, Inc. 
1000 W 9th AVE 

KING OF PRUSSIA  PA 19406 

www.geostructures.net 

Daniel W. Eshete, P.G. 

Phone:  610-265-1818 

Fax: 610-265-1833 

deshete@geostructures.net 

B, E1 - 

Hillis-Carnes Engineering Assoc., Inc. 
2929 STEWART DR  STE 302 

STATE COLLEGE  PA 16801 

www.hcea.com   

Garren Kunes 

Phone:  814-777-2501 

gkunes@hcea.com 

mhillis@hcea.com 

A, S CPT, DMT, VST 

Jersey Boring & Drilling Company, Inc.  
36 PIER LANE WEST 

FAIRFIELD NJ 07004 

www.jerseyboring.com 

Dennis Spearnock/Molly Lach 

Phone:  973-287-6857 

Fax: 973-521-7981 

molly@jerseyboring.com 

dennis@jerseyboring.com 

frank@jerseyboring.com 

A, E1, S OSD, VST 

Joe Murphy Drilling, LLC  
225 E SHORE DR 

THOMPSON  PA 18465 

Rob Murphy 

Phone:  570-756-3763 

Murphy@nep.net 

joemurphydrillingllc@gmail.com 

B - 

Main Line Drilling Co. 
101 CALVARESE LN 

WAYNE  PA 19087 

www.mainlinedrilling.com 

William Corcoran 

Phone:  610-341-9296 

Fax: 610-341-9296 

mldrillco@gmail.com 

B - 

Minichi, Inc. 
453 ZIEGLER ST 

DUPONT  PA 18641 

www.minichigroup.com  

Tom Stepanski 

Phone:  570-654-8332 

Fax: 570-654-8322 

tstepanski@minichiconstruction.com 

mshamro@minichiconstruction.com 

B - 

http://www.geostructures.net/
mailto:deshete@geostructures.net
mailto:mhillis@hcea.com
http://www.jerseyboring.com/
mailto:molly@jerseyboring.com
mailto:dennis@jerseyboring.com
mailto:frank@jerseyboring.com
mailto:Murphy@nep.net
mailto:joemurphydrillingllc@gmail.com
http://www.mainlinedrilling.com/
mailto:mldrillco@gmail.com
http://www.minichigroup.com/
mailto:tstepanski@minichiconstruction.com
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PennDOT Prequalified Geotechnical Drilling Contractors 

Company Contact Person Approved Class Special Class (S) 

Mountain Research, LLC 
825 25TH ST 

ALTOONA  PA 16601 

www.mountainresearch.com 

Patty Mallad 

Phone:  814-949-2034 

Fax: 814-949-9591 

glivingston@mountainresearch.com 

pmallad@mountainresearch.com 

A, E1 - 

Navarro & Wright Consulting Engineers, Inc. 
151 RENO AVE 

NEW CUMBERLAND  PA 17070 

www.navarrowright.com 

Thomas Imholte 

Phone:  717-441-2216 

Fax:  717-441-2218 

timholte@navarrowright.com 

pnavarro@navarrowright.com 

B - 

NexTerra Subterranean, Inc. 
189 OLD YORK RD 

NEW CUMBERLAND  PA 17070 

www.nexterradrilling.com 

Paul W. Navarro 

Phone:  717-319-0670 

Fax:  717-774-2093 

drilling@nexterradrilling.com 

pwnavarro@nexterradrilling.com 

jlkester@nexterradrilling.com 

A, E1 - 

Novel Geo-Environmental 

(dba NGE, LLC) 
171 MONTOUR RUN RD 

MOON TOWNSHIP  PA 15108 

www.ngeconsulting.com 

Michael Frame 

Phone: 304-993-5435 

mframe@ngeconsulting.com 

gbrown@ngeconsulting.com 

A - 

Parratt-Wolff, Inc. 
51 BYERS LN 

WATSONTOWN  PA 17777 

www.pwinc.com  

Josh Ellingworth 

Phone:  570-523-8913 

jellingworth@pwinc.com 

Channan@pwinc.com 

A, E1, E2 - 

http://www.mountainresearch.com/
mailto:glivingston@mountainresearch.com
mailto:pmallad@mountainresearch.com
http://www.navarrowright.com/
mailto:timholte@navarrowright.com
mailto:pnavarro@navarrowright.com
http://www.nexterradrilling.com/
mailto:pwnavarro@nexterradrilling.com
mailto:jlkester@nexterradrilling.com
http://www.ngeconsulting.com/
mailto:mframe@ngeconsulting.com
http://www.pwinc.com/
mailto:jellingworth@pwinc.com
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PennDOT Prequalified Geotechnical Drilling Contractors 

Company Contact Person Approved Class Special Class (S) 

Pennsylvania Drilling Company 
281 ROUTE 30 

IMPERIAL  PA 15126 

www.pennsylvaniadrillingco.com  

Scott Frank 

Phone:  724-695-2400 

Fax: 724-695-2455 

sfrank@penndrill.com 

ltilley@penndrill.com 

A, E1, E2, S HZD, OSD 

Pocono Test Borings & Drilling Co. 
251 INDIAN LAKE TRL 

WHITE HAVEN  PA 18661 

Frank Sipple 

Phone:  570-332-7030 

Fax: 570-472-9673 

fsipple@aol.com 

A, E1, S HZD, OSD 

R. Rindfuss Drilling, L.P. 
13851 RTE 19 S 

WATERFORD  PA 16441 

www.rrdrill.com  

Robert Rindfuss 

Phone:  814-796-4693  

Fax: 814-796-6943 

rrdrill@peoplepc.com 

A, E1, S OSD 

Resource Professional Services, Inc. 
1739 E CARSON ST   STE 353 

PITTSBURGH  PA 15203-1700 

www.resourceinternational.com  

Jake Myers 

Phone:   614-797-9527 

jakem@resourceinternational.com 

barrys@resourceinternational.com 

A, S CPT, OSD 

SANO Drilling, Inc. 
12 WHITE PINE DR 

SEWELL  NJ 08080 

www.sanodrilling.com  

Sue Parisano 

Phone:  856-270-2693 

Fax: 856-270-2659 

sue@sanodrilling.com  

A - 

Summit Drilling LLC 
81A CHIMNEY ROCK RD 

BRIDGEWATER NJ 08807 

www.summitdrilling.com  

Joan Baer 

Phone:  908-722-4266 

Fax: 856-727-1052 

jbaer@summitdrilling.com 

rdavis@summitdrilling.com 

B, E1 - 

http://www.pennsylvaniadrillingco.com/
mailto:sfrank@penndrill.com
mailto:fsipple@aol.com
http://www.rrdrill.com/
mailto:rrdrill@peoplepc.com
http://www.resourceinternational.com/
mailto:jakem@resourceinternational.com
mailto:barrys@resourceinternational.com
http://www.sanodrilling.com/
mailto:sue@sanodrilling.com
http://www.summitdrilling.com/
mailto:jbaer@summitdrilling.com
mailto:rdavis@summitdrilling.com
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PennDOT Prequalified Geotechnical Drilling Contractors 

Company Contact Person Approved Class Special Class (S) 

Terra Testing, Inc. 
260 MEADOWLANDS BLVD 

WASHINGTON  PA 15301 

www.terratestinginc.com  

Joseph J Mehalick II 

Phone:  724-746-9100 

Fax: 724-746-1497 

jjmehalick@terratestinginc.com 

ehajek@terratestinginc.com 

mtiani@terratestinginc.com 

B, E1 OSD 

Terracon Consultants, Inc.   
449 EISENHOWER BLVD   STE 300 

HARRISBURG  PA 17111 

www.terracon.com  

Shawn Poff 

Phone:  717-636-5291 

steve.larimer@terracon.com 

Shawn.poff@terracon.com 

A, E1 - 

Test Boring Services, Inc. 
181 BEAGLE CLUB RD 

WASHINGTON  PA 15301 

www.testboring.com  

Jeffrey C. Selvoski 

Phone:  724-228-2990 

Fax: 724-228-2992 

TBSoffice@yahoo.com 

testboring@aol.com 

A, E1, S HZD, OSD 

The Robert B. Balter Company 
18 MUSIC FAIR RD 

OWINGS MILLS  MD 21117 

www.balterco.com 

Edward G. Balter 

Phone:  410-363-1555 

Fax: 410-363-8073 

ebalter@balterco.com 

A - 

GFT Infrastructure, Inc. 
(dba TranSystems Corporation) 

615 WEST HIGHLAND AVE 

EBENSBURG  PA 15931 

www.gftinc.com 

Gregory P. Letzo 

Phone:  814-241-6009 

Fax: 814-472-4221 

gpletzo@gftinc.com 

A, E1, S HZD, OSD 

http://www.terratestinginc.com/
mailto:jjmehalick@terratestinginc.com
mailto:ehajek@terratestinginc.com
mailto:mtiani@terratestinginc.com
http://www.terracon.com/
mailto:steve.larimer@terracon.com
mailto:Shawn.poff@terracon.com
http://www.testboring.com/
mailto:TBSoffice@yahoo.com
mailto:testboring@aol.com
http://www.balterco.com/
mailto:ebalter@balterco.com
http://www.gftinc.com/
mailto:gpletzo@gftinc.com
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PennDOT Prequalified Geotechnical Drilling Contractors 

Company Contact Person Approved Class Special Class (S) 

TRC Engineers, Inc. 
1604 INDUSTRIAL HIGHWAY   

CINNAMINSON  NJ 08077 

www.trccompanies.com  

Shaun McGurgan 

Phone:  856-829-3274 

Fax: 856-786-6932 

drilling@trccompanies.com 

smcgurgan@trccompanies.com 

A, E1, S OSD, IND, VST 

Triad Engineering, Inc. 
10541 TEAYS VALLEY RD 

SCOTT DEPOT  WV  25560 

www.triadeng.com  

John Haynes 

Phone:   304-755-0721 

Fax:  304-755-1880 

jhaynes@triadeng.com 

shaas@triadeng.com 

A, E1, S OSD, IND 

Uni-Tech Drilling Company, Inc. 
PO BOX 407 

61 GRAYS FERRY RD 

FRANKLINVILLE  NJ 08322 

www.unitechdrilling.com  

James Evans 

Phone:  856-694-4200 

Fax: 856-694-4242 

jim@unitechdrilling.com 

A, E1, S 
BGT, DMT, OSD, PMT, 

VST 

Warren George, Inc. 
FOOT OF JERSEY AVE 

PO BOX 413 

JERSEY CITY  NJ 07303  

www.warrengeorge.com 

Corey Tirro 

Phone:  201-433-9797 

Fax: 201-433-9139 

warrengeorge@warrengeorge.com 

A, E1, S 
CPT, DMT, OSD, PMT, 

VST 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.trccompanies.com/
mailto:drilling@trccompanies.com
mailto:smcgurgan@trccompanies.com
http://www.triadeng.com/
mailto:jhaynes@triadeng.com
mailto:shaas@triadeng.com
http://www.unitechdrilling.com/
mailto:jim@unitechdrilling.com
http://www.warrengeorge.com/
mailto:warrengeorge@warrengeorge.com
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Abbreviations for Special Class (S) 

geotechnical drilling: 

Borehole Geophysical Testing BGT 

Cone Penetration Testing CPT 

Dilatometer Testing DMT 

Pressure Meter Testing PMT 

Vane Shear Testing VST 

Air-Rotary Drilling ARD 

Horizontal Drilling HZD 

Off-Shore (Barge) Drilling  OSD 

Inclined Drilling IND 


